
Champaign County CDBG FY2017-North Oakland Street Curbs and Walks (Phase 3)
Plan Holders List-11/27/18-9:45AM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
11/5/2018 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com
11/5/2018 McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus 1175 Dublin Rd. Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 Dodge.Docs@construction.com
11/5/2018 Allied Construction Industries Ms. Lauren Rolfes 3 Kovach Drive Cincinnati OH 45215 513-482-4730 LRolfes@aci-construction.org
11/5/2018 Construct Connect Ms. Joy Sayre 30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross GA 30092 323-602-5079, ext. 75323 866-570-8187 joy.sayre@ConstructConnect.com
11/5/2018 Champaign County Commissioners Ms. Andrea Millice 1512 S. U.S. 68, Suite A100 Urbana OH 43078 937-484-1611 937-484-1609 amillice@co.champaign.oh.us
11/6/2018 A&B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Road Springfield OH 45502 937-882-0954 937-882-0957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com
11/7/2018 R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Mr. Andy Shaffer 11418 N. Dixie Drive Vandalia OH 45377 937-669-9799 937-669-0301 andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com
11/9/2018 FMI Mr. Joe Korte 409 Scioto St. Urbana OH 43078 937-508-6104 askfmi@yahoo.com

11/13/2018 Adleta Construction Mr. Greg Gutzwiller 389 S. Wayne Ave. Cincinnati OH 45215 513-554-1469 513-554-1221 estimating@adletaconstruction.com
11/13/2018 J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 1250 E. U.S. 36 Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net
11/15/2018 Eclipse Company Mr. Brian Byars 11554 E. Washington St. Chagrin Falls OH 44023 440-543-3493 440-543-3495 estimating@eclipsecollc.com
11/15/2018 TH Solutions LLC Mr. Derek Besecker 1361 Gurneyville Rd. Wilmington OH 45177 937-609-4980 derekb@thsconstructionllc.com
11/21/2018 Outdoor Enterprise Mr. Dave Kuntz 8515 Lefevre Rd. Casstown OH 45312 937-857-9400 dave@outdoor-enterprise.com
11/21/2018 DL Smith Concrete LLC Mr. Derek Smith 585 Old State Rd. Norwalk OH 44857 419-499-9000 419-499-9001 dlsmithconcrete@yahoo.com
11/27/2018 Strawser Paving Co. Inc. Mr. Marty Blakeway 1595 Frank Rd. Columbus OH 43223 614-276-5273 614-276-7565 mblakeway@strawserpaving.com


